Ref. SSWL/ Dated 19.07.2016

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Department of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Steel Strips Wheels Ltd. SCO 49-50, Sector -26, Chandigarh The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Sub: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 31(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Sir,

Enclosed please find disclosure u/r 31(1) 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Kindly take the same on your records please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

(Dheeraj Garg)

Promoter Encl:a/a

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the Stock Exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares/invocation of encumbrance/release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Name of the Tareet Company (TC)	Steel Strips Wheels Limited
Name of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target Company are listed	BSE Ltd. & National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE)
Date of Reporting	19.07.2016
Vary or the Porting	Dheerai Garo

ncumbrance has been Created/Released/Invoked I	Name of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target Company are listed	BSE Ltd. 8
n whose s	Date of Reporting	19.07.2016
	n whose s	Dheeraj G

Name of the Promoter(s) or PACs with Him.	Promoter holding in the target company (1)	Iding in mpany	Promoter holding already encumbered (2)	lding imbered		Details of even	pertaining to	Details of event pertaining to encumbrance (3)				Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)]/release[(2)-(3)/invocation[(1)-(3)]]	ing of ares e[(2)- (1)-(3)]]
	o.	% of total share	No.	% of total share	Type of event (creation/r	Date of creation/invo cation	Type of encumbra nce(pledg	Reasons for encumbrance **	No.	% of total share capital	Name of the entity whose favor share encumbered	No.	% of total share capital
		capital		capita	ovation	encumbrance	disposal undertaki ng others)			•	* * *		
Sh. R.K.Garg	292571	1.88	•			ě	ı	1	1	,	1		
Sh. Dheeraj Garg	4640228		ı	1	Creation	18.07.2016	Pledge	*Collatoral Pledge for Loan Taken By The Company	261100	1.68	Export-Import Bank of India	261100	1.68
Mrs. Sunena Garg	3500	59.67										1	
Ms. Priya Garg	379262	20.0			1			ı			1	•	t
Sab Industries Limited	1324187	8.54	200000	3.22								200000	3.22
S A B Udyog Limited	1142582	7.37			r		r	r			,	-	
Chandigarh Developers Private Limited	569132	3.67	•		-	3	1		1	r	1		
Malwa Chemtex Udyog Ltd	385000	2.48	-		313	•	1				r	-	
DHG Marketing Private Limited	365000	2.36	-	1		•	1				,	1	
Steel Strips Financiers Pvt Limited	20000	0.13	4	•	•	ı	ı	r				1	1
Munak International Pvt.Ltd	2250	0.01	.1	,	1					-	1	'	
S.S.Credits (P) Ltd	1600	0.01	r	ı	1	•		,		1	ı	-	
S.J. Mercantile Put Limited	1250	0.01	1	,	1	,	ı	,	1		-		
Steel Strips Leasing Ltd. (Now Steel Strips Industries Ltd.)	200	0.00	1	ì	1		1		1	10			
Malwa Holdings (P) Ltd	400	0.00			1	-					1	1	
Munak Investments (P) Ltd	400		•		-	-		1	,		I.		•
Munak Financers Pvt Ltd.	400		•	1	t	ı	t	1		-	1		r
Steel Strips Ltd.	300	00.00	-	•	,		1	Ü	•	,		1	
Steel Strips Holdings (P) Ltd	. 120	0.00	1		1		1					1	

^{*&}quot;Steel Strips Wheels Ltd has taken a loan of Rs. 110,00 Crore from Exim Bank and as per one of the mandatory condition of the said loan, promoter director is required to piedge 261100 shares as interim security pending pro-rata promoter contribution and creation of Mortgage Security. The pledge on shares will be released upon satisfactory completion of stipulated security, Security is expected to complete by 31" January 2017."